Education

A product of

Labor Market Information
* General & Operations Managers

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those
* Insurance Sales Agents defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected

to experience positive growth.

* Mechanical Engineers

¢ Dentists, General
For further information, please

« Industrial Engineering Technicians visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
» Engineering Managers Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

* Human Resources, Training, & Labor
Relations Specialists, All Other Local Workforce Centers

¢ Computer Programmers
Local Workforce Centers
¢ Optometrists
Pueblo

« Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians 212 W. 3rd St.
Pueblo, CO 81003

719) 562-3720
* Industrial Engineers (719)

To find additional
* Family & General Practitioners Workforce Centers:
(303)-318-8850

« Electrical Engineers www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

¢ Financial Specialists, All Other

¢ Education Administrators, Preschool Pu e b 1 O

& Child Care Center/Program
* Marketing Managers

* Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
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Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Pharmacy Technicians
Associate degree

Civil Engineers
Bachelor’s degree

Construction Managers
Bachelor’s degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Vocational Education Teachers,
Postsecondary

Bachelor’s or higher degree,

plus work experience

Medical & Public Health Social Workers
Bachelor’s degree

Probation Officers & Correctional
Treatment Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Community & Social Service Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Lawyers
First professional degree

Mental Health & Substance Abuse
Social Workers
Master’s degree

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t
$47,975
$37,823
$36,878
$21,732
$50,087

$29,707

$81,052

$34,672

$23,080

$28,432

$41,816
$18,550

$53,608

$26,479

$44,000

bsiI
ColofYado

Average
Annual
Wage
$59,969
$56,294
$61,980
$28,013
$78,224

$55,414

$102,383

$47,481

$35,243

$44,237

$57,459
$26,915

$100,571

$47,591

$82,075

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience

Wage tt
$65,965
$65,530
$74,531
$31,153
$92,292

$68,267

$113,048

$53,886

$41,324

$52,140

$65,280
$31,097

$124,053

$58,147

$101,113

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Lawyers
First professional degree

Clinical, Counseling,
& School Psychologists
Doctoral degree

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Civil Engineers
Bachelor’s degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Probation Officers & Correctional
Treatment Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

Construction Managers
Bachelor’s degree

Educational, Vocational,
& School Counselors
Master’s degree

Mental Health & Substance
Abuse Social Workers
Master’s degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Medical & Public Health Social Workers
Bachelor’s degree

Paralegals & Legal Assistants
Associate degree

Pueblo

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$81,052

$53,608

$62,799

$44,000
$50,087
$36,878

$47,975

$41,816
$37,823

$29,707

$39,138

$26,479

$34,672
$28,432

$32,579

Average
Annual
Wage
$102,383

$100,571

$92,866

$82,075
$78,224
$61,980

$59,969

$57,459
$56,294

$55,414

$54,140

$47,591

$47,481
$44,237

$42,266
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Annual
Experience

Wage tt
$113,048

$124,053
$107,900

$101,113
$92,292
$74,531

$65,965

$65,280
$65,530

$68,267
$61,640
$58,147

$53,886
$52,140

$47,109

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



