Colorado

Higher Education

Declining - No Demand

- · General & Operations Managers
- · Mechanical Engineers
- · Insurance Sales Agents
- · Dentists, General
- · Industrial Engineering Technicians
- · Engineering Managers
- Human Resources, Training, & Labor Relations Specialists, All Other
- Computer Programmers
- Optometrists
- · Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- · Industrial Engineers
- · Family & General Practitioners
- · Electrical Engineers
- · Financial Specialists, All Other
- Education Administrators, Preschool & Child Care Center/Program
- · Marketing Managers
- Electronics Engineers, Except Computer

A product of Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Local Workforce Centers

Pueblo

212 W. 3rd St. Pueblo, CO 81003 (719) 562-3720

To find additional Workforce Centers: (303)-318-8850

www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp



Pueblo

Projections through 2019







Higher Education Jobs In COlorado



Pueblo

	Highest Demand				Highest Paying			
		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$47,975	\$59,969	\$65,965	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$81,052	\$102,383	\$113,048
•	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$37,823	\$56,294	\$65,530	Lawyers First professional degree	\$53,608	\$100,571	\$124,053
	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$36,878	\$61,980	\$74,531	Clinical, Counseling, & School Psychologists Doctoral degree	\$62,799	\$92,866	\$107,900
	Pharmacy Technicians Associate degree	\$21,732	\$28,013	\$31,153	Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree,			
•	Civil Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$50,087	\$78,224	\$92,292	plus work experience	\$44,000	\$82,075	\$101,113
•	Construction Managers Bachelor's degree	\$29,707	\$55,414	\$68,267	 Civil Engineers Bachelor's degree Accountants & Auditors 	\$50,087	\$78,224	\$92,292
•	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$81,052	\$102,383	\$113,048	Bachelor's degree Registered Nurses	\$36,878	\$61,980	\$74,531
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$34,672	\$47,481	\$53,886	Associate degree Probation Officers & Correctional	\$47,975	\$59,969	\$65,965
•	Vocational Education Teachers, Postsecondary				Treatment Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$41,816	\$57,459	\$65,280
	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$23,080	\$35,243	\$41,324	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$37,823	\$56,294	\$65,530
•	Medical & Public Health Social Workers Bachelor's degree	\$28,432	\$44,237	\$52,140	Construction Managers Bachelor's degree	\$29,707	\$55,414	\$68,267
•	Probation Officers & Correctional Treatment Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$41,816	\$57,459	\$65,280	Educational, Vocational, & School Counselors Master's degree	\$39,138	\$54,140	\$61,640
	Community & Social Service Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$18,550	\$26,915	\$31,097	Mental Health & Substance Abuse Social Workers Master's degree	\$26,479	\$47,591	\$58,147
	Lawyers First professional degree Mental Health & Substance Abuse	\$53,608	\$100,571	\$124,053	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Package of Agency	¢24 672	¢47.404	\$ 52,006
•	Social Workers Master's degree	\$26,479	\$47,591	\$58,147	Bachelor's degree Medical & Public Health Social Workers Bachelor's degree	\$34,672 \$28,432	\$47,481 \$44,237	\$53,886 \$52,140
•	Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$44,000	\$82,075	\$101,113	Paralegals & Legal Assistants Associate degree	\$32,579	\$42,266	\$47,109